OP \$90.00 1092170

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM539738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NATIONSBANK OF TEXAS, N.A.		09/04/2019	BANK:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
Street Address:	640 Lee Road
Internal Address:	Third Floor
City:	Wayne
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1092170	QANTEL
Registration Number:	1393083	QICBASIC
Registration Number:	1411849	BEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdockets@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa S. Dillenbeck

Address Line 1: 191 N. Wacker Dr., Ste. 3700
Address Line 2: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1698

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	572301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin N. Theroux
SIGNATURE:	/Erin N. Theroux/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Declaration of Release of Security Interest - Nationsbank#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006738 FRAME: 0012 source=Declaration of Release of Security Interest - Nationsbank#page2.tif source=Declaration of Release of Security Interest - Nationsbank#page3.tif source=Declaration of Release of Security Interest - Nationsbank#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006738 FRAME: 0013

DECLARATION OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, DecisionOne Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 640 Lee Road, Third Floor, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087 ("DecisionOne") is the former owner of the trademark registrations listed in Schedule A hereto and incorporated by this reference (the "Trademarks") and the current owner of the copyright registrations listed in Schedule A hereto and incorporated by this reference (the "Copyrights" and, with the Trademarks, the "Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS, DecisionOne and Nationsbank of Texas, N.A. (Dallas) ("Nationsbank") entered into a Security Agreement dated October 1, 1997 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded on November 12, 1997 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel/Frame 1655/0439 and with the United States Copyright Office ("Copyright Office") at V3407 D002, evidencing Nationsbank's security interest (the "Security Interest") in and to all of the intellectual property collateral identified in the Security Agreement, including but not limited to the Trademarks and the Copyrights;

WHEREAS, DecisionOne assigned the Trademarks to Qantel Technologies, Inc. ("Qantel") pursuant to an Assignment effective December 6, 1999, which was recorded with the USPTO on December 28, 1999, at Reel/Frame 2009/0461;

WHEREAS, Nationsbank, N.A. as successor by merger with Nationsbank of Texas, N.A. (Dallas), assigned its rights in and to the Security Interest to BankBoston, N.A., effective December 22, 1998; BankBoston, N.A. changed its name to Fleet National Bank, which was subsequently acquired by Bank of America, N.A., a United States banking association ("Bank of America"), on June 13, 2005; and

WHEREAS, DecisionOne satisfied all its obligations owed under the Security Agreement to Bank of America, as successor-in-interest to Nationsbank of Texas, N.A.

NOW, THEREFORE, upon knowledge and belief, the Security Agreement is no longer a valid lien against the Intellectual Property and should be recorded as released with respect to the Trademarks and the Copyrights.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements are punishable by fine and/or imprisonment, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that any such willful false statements would jeopardize the validity of this Declaration of Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, declares that all statements made herein are true and accurate to the best of knowledge and belief.

By:	Mild & Home
Printed Name:	Michael P. Horne
Title:	Chief Financial Officer
Date:	September 4, 2019

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
QANTEL	73/101675	Sept. 30, 1976	1,092,170	May 30, 1978
QICBASICS	73/560819	Sept. 30, 1985	1,393,083	May 13, 1986
BEST	73/560821	Sept. 30, 1985	1,411,849	Sept. 30, 1986

U.S. Copyright Registrations

Title	Registration No.	Registration Date	Type of Work	Owner
[ATP: 1188.1]	TX0002820709	June 12, 1990	Computer File	DecisionOne Corporation (Original claimant Qantel Business Systems, Inc.)
[ATP: 850502-F]	TX0002820708	June 12, 1990	Computer File	DecisionOne Corporation (Original claimant Qantel Business Systems, Inc.)
ATP.	TX0002820707	June 12, 1990	Computer File	DecisionOne Corporation (Original claimant Qantel Business Systems, Inc.)
Best AOS 411-3.	TX0002887365	August 10, 1990	Computer File	DecisionOne Corporation (Original claimant Qantel Business Systems, Inc.)
Best AOS 412-1.	TX0002887366	August 10, 1990	Computer File	DecisionOne Corporation (Original claimant Qantel Business Systems, Inc.)
Best AOS 412-2.	TX0002887363	August 10, 1990	Computer File	DecisionOne Corporation (Original claimant Qantel Business Systems, Inc.)
Best AOS 514-1.	TX0002887364	August 10, 1990	Computer File	DecisionOne Corporation (Original claimant Qantel Business Systems, Inc.)

3

Title	Registration No.	Registration Date	Type of Work	Owner
IOU-48: controller for ST506 & ESDI Winchester tape drives, and QIC-02 1/4" streaming tape drives	TXu000416406	June 11, 1990	Computer File	DecisionOne Corporation (Original claimant Qantel Business Systems, Inc.)
IOU-48: controller for ST506 & ESDI Winchester tape drives, and QIC-02 1/4" streaming tape drives.	TXu000416405	June 11, 1990	Computer File	DecisionOne Corporation (Original claimant Qantel Business Systems, Inc.)
Qic Tran 2.01.	TX0002895820	August 9, 1990	Computer File	DecisionOne Corporation (Original claimant Qantel Business Systems, Inc.)
Qic-PC.	TX0002895821	August 9, 1990	Computer File	DecisionOne Corporation (Original claimant Qantel Business Systems, Inc.)
Report generator 14.0.	TX0002895822	August 9, 1990	Computer File	DecisionOne Corporation (Original claimant Qantel Business Systems, Inc.)

RECORDED: 09/06/2019